His Majesty Rukirabasaija Agutamba Solomon Gafabusa Iguru I.

The Commemorative Medal is a tangible way for Bunyoro-Kitara Kingdom to honour His Majesty Rukirabasaija Agutamba Solomon Gafabusa Iguru I. for his service to His Kingdom. At the same time, it serves to honour significant contributions and achievements for the Bunyoro-Kitara Kingdom by everyone.

Only 100 pieces were produced.

The Royal Office of Order Affairs (ROHA) as part of the Royal Household to HM the Omukama of Bunyoro-Kitara Kingdom, administers the Commemorative Medal program.

1. APPEARANCE





2. ELIGIBILITY, SELECTION CRITERIA

To be eligible for this honour, a person must:

- Be a person or a company, but need not necessarily reside in Bunyoro-Kitara Kingdom and/or the Republic of Uganda;
- Have made a significant contribution to a particular province, territory, region or community within Bunyoro-Kitara Kingdom, or an achievement abroad that brings credit to Bunyoro-Kitara Kingdom;
- Have made a significant contribution for the development aid to the Banyoro and/or the Bunyoro-Kitara Kingdom.

3. Nomination process

 Written application of potential candidates electronically via commemorative.medal.omukama@bunyoro-kitara.org

APPROVAL OF THE NOMINATIONS (3 to 6 weeks)

- The Royal Office of Order Affairs (ROHA) assesses the nomination based on the merit criteria.
- Once the nomination is approved, the Royal Office of Order Affairs (ROHA) sends the Commemorative Medal and the personalized letter to the recipient or the company.

4. DISTRIBUTION PROCESS

The Commemorative medal is sent with a personalized letter in which the reason for the award is given, signed by an authorized person of HM the Omukama.

